

Czech DanceSport Federation

member of World DanceSport Federation

Office: U družstva Tempo 264/10, 142 00 Prague 4, Czech Republic mobil: +420 605 407 830

e-mail: sekretariat@csts.cz, www.csts.cz

Prague, 7th July, 2023

Ladies and Gentlemen,

we cordially invite the best couples of your country to the following competitions

2023 WDSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP UNDER 21 LATIN

Date: 7th October 2023

Venue: Starez Arena Vodova, Vodova 108, 612 00 Brno, Czech Republic Airport: Brno International Airport (BRQ), Vienna International Airport (VIE)

Organizer: Dance Club DSP Kometa Brno, U Lipy Svobody 1, 620 00 Brno, Czech Republic

Phone: +420 603 427 977 (Whatsapp, Viber, iMessage) **E-mail:** martin@dancesportpro.cz; info@brnoopen.eu

Web: www.brnoopen.eu

Please send your **entries before 8th September 2023** to the Czech Dance Sport Federation sekretariat@csts.cz with copy to the organiser to martin@dancesportpro.cz.

Conditions, according to WDSF rules and regulations:

- Travelling expenses: must be paid by the couples.
- Accommodation: must be paid by the couples, recommended hotels see www.brnoooen.eu.
- Transfers: participants are provided with a shuttle service by the organizer from Brno and Vienna airport only (30 EUR/1 way/1 person). Please send us your travel details for transfer arrangement.
- Each couple will get one entry pass for its coach. Each participating National member body will get one entry pass for 1 national coach and 1 official representative. Please send us their names.
- Visa support: if you need visa, please send copy of needed participant's passports to: <u>info@brnoopen.eu.</u>

Further information about the event can be found at the following website: www.brnoopen.eu.

For your information the following WDSF competitions will be organized during this event:

Saturday, 07/10: WDSF PD European Championship ST, WDSF World Open NS ST

Sunday, 08/10: WDSF World Open NS LA, WDSF Open Junior I/Junior II, Youth ST/LA

We are looking forward to see your couples in Brno, Czech Republic.

With best regards, Jana Musalova foreign affairs secretary

